

## **COUNTY OF YOLO**

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock
County Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Operations & Strategy 625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8042 • FAX (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 18, 2019

Contact: Beth Gabor, Public Information Officer (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

## **Yolo County Seeks Community Input for 2020 Strategic Plan**

(Woodland, CA) – As part of the development of the 2020 Strategic Plan, which will guide county policy direction and priorities for the next three to five years, Yolo County is seeking the community's input. Residents are encouraged to provide their feedback by completing a public survey available at: <a href="https://www.YoloCounty.org/2020-Strategic-Plan">www.YoloCounty.org/2020-Strategic-Plan</a> through March 5.

In all of its work, Yolo County strives to be innovative, collaborative, fiscally responsible, inclusive of the county's diverse population, strategically aligned and engaged with the community. Through this survey, the county seeks to uphold these principles by inviting the public to influence and be involved in the development of the 2020 Strategic Plan.

"We hope all residents will take advantage of this opportunity to share their thoughts, concerns and values," said Yolo County Board of Supervisors Chair Don Saylor. "This input will help inform the Board of Supervisors of the priorities and interests of the community and is an important step in setting the direction for county operations."

Yolo County residents can access the public survey online and learn more about the strategic planning process at: <a href="www.YoloCounty.org/2020-Strategic-Plan">www.YoloCounty.org/2020-Strategic-Plan</a>. The results of the survey will be shared with the Board of Supervisors at their March 26 meeting and made available on the 2020 Strategic Plan website as well.

Yolo County is dedicated to making a difference by enhancing the quality of life in its communities. For more information about Yolo County, visit: <a href="www.yolocounty.org">www.yolocounty.org</a> or connect with Yolo County on Facebook at: <a href="https://www.facebook.com/YoloCounty/">https://www.facebook.com/YoloCounty/</a> or Twitter at: <a href="https://twitter.com/YoloCounty/CA">https://twitter.com/YoloCounty/CA</a>.